Case 18-13970 Doc 1 Filed 10/23/18 Entered 10/23/18 20:35:07 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 12

E i	l in this information to iden	\$16		
		<u></u>		
Ur	ited States Bankruptcy Court	for the:		
DI.	STRICT OF MASSACHUSET	TS		
Ca	se number (if known)	Chapter	<u>11</u>	
			☐ Check if this an amended filing	
V if m	ore space is needed, attacl	ion for Non-Individuals F h a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any a ate document, Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms	additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if k	I/16 :nown).
1.	Debtor's name	A P Vending and Amusement Co., Inc		
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years			
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names			
3.	Debtor's federal Employer identification Number (EIN)	04-2847989		
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business	
		244 Newburyport Turnpike Rowley, MA 01969		
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	
		Essex	Location of principal assets, if different from princi	pal
		County	place of business Eastern Massachusetts	
			Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	
5.	Debtor's website (URL)			
6.	Type of debtor			
∵ .	. ypo or acotor	Corporation (including Limited Liability Compar	y (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))	
		Partnership (excluding LLP)		
		Other. Specify:		

Case 18-13970 Doc 1 Filed 10/23/18 Entered 10/23/18 20:35:07 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 12 Case number (# known)

	Marine					
7.	Describe debtor's business	A. Check one:				
		☐ Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A))				
		☐ Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B))				
				l in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44))	.,	
		•		ned in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A))		
				as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6))		
		_		efined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))		
		None of the above				
		— None of the above	70			
		B. Check all that app	јy			
		☐ Tax-exempt entity	/ (a:	s described in 26 U.S.C. §501)		
		☐ investment comp	an	y, including hedge fund or pooled inves	tment vehicle (as defined in 15	U.S.C. §80a-3)
		☐ Investment advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80b-2(a)(11))				
		C. NAICS (North American Industry Classification System) 4-digit code that best describes debtor. See http://www.uscourts.gov/four-digit-national-association-naics-codes.				otor.
8.	Under which chapter of the	Check one:				
	Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	☐ Chapter 7				
		☐ Chapter 9				
		Chapter 11. Check all that apply:				
				Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liq are less than \$2,566,050 (amount su		
				The debtor is a small business debto business debtor, attach the most recrestatement, and federal income tax reprocedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B).	r as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(sent balance sheet, statement of	51D). If the debtor is a small operations, cash-flow
				A plan is being filed with this petition.		
		I		Acceptances of the plan were solicite accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).	d prepetition from one or more o	dasses of creditors, in
		I		The debtor is required to file periodic Exchange Commission according to attachment to Voluntary Petition for N (Official Form 201A) with this form.	reports (for example, 10K and 1 § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities E	xchange Act of 1934. File the
				The debtor is a shell company as def	ined in the Securities Exchange	Act of 1934 Rule 12h-2.
		☐ Chapter 12				,
9.	Were prior bankruptcy	■ No.			<u> </u>	
	cases filed by or against					
	the debtor within the last 8 years?	☐ Yes.				
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	District		When	Case number	
	•	District		When	Case number	
						
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a	■ No				
	business partner or an	☐ Yes.				
	affiliate of the debtor?					
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list	Debtor			Relationship	
		District		When	Case number, i	f known

Debtor

Case 18-13970 Doc 1 Filed 10/23/18 Entered 10/23/18 20:35:07 Desc Main Page 3 of 12 Case number (if known) Document Debtor A P Vending and Amusement Co., Inc. 11. Why is the case filed in Check all that apply: this district? Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district. A bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership is pending in this district. 12. Does the debtor own or ■ No have possession of any Answer below for each property that needs immediate attention. Attach additional sheets if needed. real property or personal ☐ Yes. property that needs immediate attention? Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.) ☐ It poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable hazard to public health or safety, What is the hazard? ☐ It needs to be physically secured or protected from the weather. ☐ It includes perishable goods or assets that could quickly deteriorate or lose value without attention (for example, livestock, seasonal goods, meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related assets or other options). ☐ Other Where is the property? Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code Is the property insured? Insurance agency ☐ Yes Contact name Phone Statistical and administrative information Debtor's estimation of Check one: available funds Funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. After any administrative expenses are paid, no funds will be available to unsecured creditors. 14. Estimated number of **1,000-5,000 25.001-50.000** 1-49 creditors **5001-10,000 50.001-100.000 50-99 10.001-25.000** ☐ More than 100.000 **100-199 200-999** 15. Estimated Assets □ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million □ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion **\$0 - \$50,000** □ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million □ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion **\$50,001 - \$100,000** □ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million □ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion **\$100,001 - \$500,000** ☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million ☐ More than \$50 billion ■ \$500,001 - \$1 million 16. Estimated liabilities **50 - \$50,000** □ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million ☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion

□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million

□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million

□ \$100,000,001 ~ \$500 million

550.001 - \$100.000

\$100,001 - \$500,000

□ \$500,001 - \$1 million

□ \$1.000.000.001 - \$10 billion

□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion

☐ More than \$50 billion

Case 18-13970 Doc 1 Filed 10/23/18 Entered 10/23/18 20:35:07 Desc Main Page 4 of 12 Case number (if known) Document

Debtor

A P Vending and Amusement Co., Inc.

Request for Relief, Declaration, and Signatures

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

17. Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on

October 23, 2018 MM / DD / YYYY

Signature of authorized representative of debtor

Christos A. Pechilis

Printed name

Title President

18. Signature of attorney

Signature of attorney for debtor

Date October 23, 2018

MM / DD / YYYY

Timothy M. Mauser 542050

Printed name

The Law Offices of Timothy M. Mauser

Firm name

10 Liberty Street Suite 410

Danvers, MA 01923

Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

Contact phone (617) 338-9080

Email address

tmauser@.mauserlaw.com

542050 MA

Bar number and State

Case 18-13970 Doc 1 Filed 10/23/18 Entered 10/23/18 20:35:07 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 12

Fill in this information to identify the case		
Debtor name A P Vending and Amus	ement Co., Inc	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:	DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS	☐ Check if this is an
Case number (if known):		amended filing

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	, If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim		t and deduction for d claim.
		and government contracts)		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
Ally Financial PO Box 8138 Cockeysville, MD		Loan on Vehicles		\$39,869.00	\$0.00	\$39,869.00
21030				^	40.000.00	A4== 00
Ally Financial PO Box 380901 Minneapolis, MN 55438				\$3,177.99	\$3,000.00	\$177.99
Christos A. Pechillis 15 Newmarch Street Ipswich, MA 01938		Loan to Corporation				\$125,000.00
Dynamic Mobile Repair 368 Route 11 Suite 203 Farmington, NH 03835						\$513.00
FIRST IPSWICH BANK 31 MARKET STREET Ipswich, MA 01938		First Security Interest UCC		\$156,211.00	\$0.00	\$156,211.00
Paul Pechilis 22 Merrifield Street Rowley, MA 01969		Loan to Corporation				\$100,000.00

Case 18-13970 Doc 1 Filed 10/23/18 Entered 10/23/18 20:35:07 Desc Main

	Document Page 6 of 12		
Fill in this information to identify the	case:		
Debtor name A P Vending and A	amusement Co., Inc		
United States Bankruptov Court for the	· DISTRICT OF MASSACHLISETTS		
United States Bankruptcy Court for the	DISTRICT OF IVIASSACHUSETTS		
Case number (if known)		_	
		_	Check if this is an amended filing
			amondod ming
Official Form 206D			
Schedule D: Creditors	Who Have Claims Secured by Pr	operty	12/15
Be as complete and accurate as possible.			
1. Do any creditors have claims secured b	y debtor's property?		
☐ No. Check this box and submit p	page 1 of this form to the court with debtor's other schedules.	Debtor has nothing else to	report on this form.
■ Yes. Fill in all of the information	below.		
Part 1: List Creditors Who Have S	ecured Claims		
	who have secured claims. If a creditor has more than one secured	Column A	Column B
claim, list the creditor separately for each cla		Amount of claim	Value of collateral that supports this
		Do not deduct the value	claim
2.1 Ally Financial	Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien	of collateral. \$39,869.00	\$0.00
Creditor's Name	Loan on Vehicles		
PO Box 8138			
Cockeysville, MD 21030			
Creditor's mailing address	Describe the lien		
	Is the creditor an insider or related party?		
	■ No		
Creditor's email address, if known	□Yes		
	Is anyone else liable on this claim?		
Date debt was incurred	□ No		
Last 4 digits of account number	Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)		
	_		
Do multiple creditors have an interest in the same property?	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply		
■ No	☐ Contingent		
☐ Yes. Specify each creditor,	☐ Unliquidated		
including this creditor and its relative priority.	☐ Disputed		
priority.	_		
2.2 Ally Financial Creditor's Name	Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien	\$3,177.99	\$3,000.00
PO Box 380901 Minneapolis, MN 55438			
Creditor's mailing address	Describe the lien		
oranic maming account	Automobile Loan		
	Is the creditor an insider or related party?		
	_ No		
Creditor's email address, if known	☐ Yes Is anyone else liable on this claim?		
Date debt was incurred	□ No		
	Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)		
Last 4 digits of account number	3(2		
3097 Do multiple creditors have an	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
interest in the same property?	Check all that apply		

Case 18-13970 Doc 1 Filed 10/23/18 Entered 10/23/18 20:35:07 Desc Main Document Page 7 of 12

Debtor	A P Vending and Amuse	ment Co., Inc Case	e number (if know)	
	Name	_		
	No	☐ Contingent		
	Yes. Specify each creditor,	☐ Unliquidated		
	cluding this creditor and its relative iority.	☐ Disputed		
2.3 F	IRST IPSWICH BANK	Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien	\$156,211.00	\$0.00
Cr	editor's Name	First Security Interest UCC		
3.	1 MARKET STREET			
-	oswich, MA 01938			
	editor's mailing address	Describe the lien		
		Is the creditor an insider or related party?		
		■ No		
Cr	editor's email address, if known	Yes		
		Is anyone else liable on this claim?		
Da	ate debt was incurred	□ No		
F	ebruary 2016	Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 20)6H)	
	ast 4 digits of account number			
	o multiple creditors have an terest in the same property?	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply		
	No	☐ Contingent		
	Yes. Specify each creditor,	☐ Unliquidated		
	cluding this creditor and its relative iority.	☐ Disputed		
	_	, Column A, including the amounts from the Additional	Page, if any. \$199,257.99	
		a Debt Already Listed in Part 1		
	Ilphabetical order any others who nees of claims listed above, and attor	nust be notified for a debt already listed in Part 1. Exam neys for secured creditors.	oles of entities that may be listed are	e collection agencies,
	ners need to notified for the debts li lame and address	sted in Part 1, do not fill out or submit this page. If addi	tional pages are needed, copy this p On which line in Part 1 did you enter the related creditor?	page. Last 4 digits of account number for this entity
4	Michael Lushan, McCarthy & Cypress Street Brookline, MA 02445	& Goodman	Line _2.1_	

Case 18-13970 Doc 1 Filed 10/23/18 Entered 10/23/18 20:35:07 Desc Main Document Page 8 of 12

		Document	Page 8 of 12	
Fill in th	nis information to identi	ify the case:		
Debtor r	name A P Vending a	and Amusement Co., Inc		
United S	States Bankruptcy Court f	for the: DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS		
Case nu	ımber (if known)			
	· · · · · · ·			☐ Check if this is an amended filing
Offic:	al Form 206H			
	edule H: Your	Codehtors		12/15
00110	daio III I dai			12/13
	emplete and accurate as al Page to this page.	s possible. If more space is needed, copy	the Additional Page, numbering the entri	es consecutively. Attach the
1. D	o you have any codebt	ors?		
□ No. 0	Check this box and subm	it this form to the court with the debtor's othe	r schedules. Nothing else needs to be report	ed on this form.
■ Yes				
cred	ditors, Schedules D-G.	ors all of the people or entities who are all Include all guarantors and co-obligors. In Cod. If the codebtor is liable on a debt to more the	lumn 2, identify the creditor to whom the deb	t is owed and each schedule
	Column 1: Codebtor		Column 2: Creditor	
	Name	Mailing Address	Name	Check all schedules that apply:
2.1	Christos A.	15 Newmarch Street	FIRST IPSWICH	□ D
	Pechilis	lpswich, MA 01938	BANK	□ E/F □ G
2.2	Christos A.	15 Newmarch Street	Ally Financial	B D 04
2.2	Pechilis	lpswich, MA 01938	Ally I mancial	■ D <u>2.1</u> □ E/F
				□ G
2.3	Christos A.	15 Newmarch Street	FIRST IPSWICH	- 0.0
2.0	Pechilis	lpswich, MA 01938	BANK	■ D <u>2.3</u> □ E/F
				□ G
2.4	Christos A.	15 Newmarch Street	Ally Financial	■ D 2.2
	Pechilis	Ipswich, MA 01938	· · · · , · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	□ E/F
				□ G
2.5	Paul Pechilis	22 Merrifield Street	FIRST IPSWICH	■ D 2.3
-	-	Rowley, MA 01969	BANK	□ E/F
				□ G

Case 18-13970 Doc 1 Filed 10/23/18 Entered 10/23/18 20:35:07 Desc Main Document Page 9 of 12

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Massachusetts

In re	A P Vending and Amusement Co., Inc		Case No.				
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11			
	LIST OF EQUITY SECURITY HOLDERS						
Followin	ng is the list of the Debtor's equity security holders which is p	prepared in accordance with ru	le 1007(a)(3) fo	r filing in this Chapter 11 Case			

Name and last known address or place of business of holder	Security Class	Number of Securities	Kind of Interest
Christos A. Pechilis 15 Newmarch Street Ipswich, MA 01938	Common	1,000	
Paul Pechilis 22 Merrifield Street Rowley, MA 01969	Common	1,000	

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the **President** of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing List of Equity Security Holders and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date	October 23, 2018	Signature /s/ Christos A. Pechilis
		Christos A. Pechilis

Penalty for making a false statement of concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

Case 18-13970 Doc 1 Filed 10/23/18 Entered 10/23/18 20:35:07 Desc Main Document Page 10 of 12

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Massachusetts

r 11
st of creditors is true and correct to

Ally Financial PO Box 380901 Minneapolis, MN 55438

Christos A. Pechilis 15 Newmarch Street Ipswich, MA 01938

Christos A. Pechillis 15 Newmarch Street Ipswich, MA 01938

Dynamic Mobile Repair 368 Route 11 Suite 203 Farmington, NH 03835

FIRST IPSWICH BANK 31 MARKET STREET Ipswich, MA 01938

Michael Lushan, McCarthy & Goodman 4 Cypress Street Brookline, MA 02445

Paul Pechilis 22 Merrifield Street Rowley, MA 01969 Case 18-13970 Doc 1 Filed 10/23/18 Entered 10/23/18 20:35:07 Desc Main Document Page 12 of 12

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Massachusetts

In re A P Vending and Amusem	ent Co., Inc	Case No.	
	Debtor(s)	Chapter 11	
COR	RPORATE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT	(RULE 7007.1)	
recusal, the undersigned counsel f the following is a (are) corporatio	ruptcy Procedure 7007.1 and to enable the J for A P Vending and Amusement Co., Inc. (n(s), other than the debtor or a government ration's(s') equity interests, or states that the	in the above captioned action, certial unit, that directly or indirectly ov	ifies that wn(s) 10%
■ None [Check if applicable]			
October 23, 2018	/s/ Timothy M. Mauser		
Date	Timothy M. Mauser 542050		
	Signature of Attorney or Litig Counsel for A P Vending an		
	The Law Offices of Timothy M.	Mauser	
	10 Liberty Street Suite 410		
	Danvers, MA 01923	000	
	(617) 338-9080 Fax:(617) 275-8 tmauser@.mauserlaw.com	990	